
CALENDAR PLAN of master classes, open classes in the  of 2021/2022 academic year at the Department of History of Kazakhstan 

 

№ 

 
Full name of 
the teacher, 

academic degree, 
title, position 

 
Name of the discipline; 

Lesson topic 

 
Type of lesson 

(lecture, practical 
lesson, seminar, 

laboratory lesson) 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Method / 
technolog
y of 
training 

Course, group 

 
Date, 
time, 

audience 

1 Nurligenova Z.N. 

 

 

  

Topic No. 13. "Kazakhstan is a state 

recognized by the modern world". 

Topic 14. "N.A. Nazarbayev – a 

personality in history". 

 

 

Master class interactive 

 

I course; 

SIB-21-5,6 

BT-21-2 

OPI-21-2 

24.11.2021  

11.00.-

12.40.; 

ТИМС- 

opmygzo; 

 
2 Temirzhanova 

Sh.M. 

The importance and ways of 

strengthening interethnic harmony in 

the Republic of Kazakhstan 

 

Practical lesson  

interactive 

 

1st course; 

TE-21-1 

01.11.21.; 

9.00.-

10.45; 

ТИМС: 

qham8h4 

 



3 Oshanov N. S. Topic: contradictions and 

consequences of Soviet reforms in 

Kazakhstan in the second half of the 

twentieth century. The nature of the 

"perestroika" policy in Kazakhstan 

Lecture Lecture-

conversatio

n 

1st course  

ГД-21-1-2-3 

 

28.02.2022  

9.00- 10.40 

Тимс:  

tybd0en 
4 Amirkhanova 

Zh.B. 

 

Formation of a nation of a single 

future 

 

Master class Lecture-

conversatio

n 

 

1st course  

ЦАФ-21-3, 

ГИК-21-2, 

Оц-21-2, 

УиА-21-2, 

19.04.22; 

11.00. 

ТИМС: 

dfoej36 

 

 

 

 

Approved at the meeting of the department 

Protocol No. 1. 31.08.21 

                 Acting Head of the Department                                                          Tleugabylova K.S. 

Responsible for the UMR                                                                                     Amirkhanova Zh.B 

 
 


