$CALENDAR\ PLAN\ of\ master\ classes, open\ classes\ in\ the\ of\ 2021/2022\ academic\ year\ at\ the\ Department\ of\ History\ of\ Kazakhstan$

Nº	Full name of the teacher, academic degree, title, position	Name of the discipline; Lesson topic	Type of lesson (lecture, practical lesson, seminar, laboratory lesson)	Method / technolog y of training	Course, group	Date, time, audience
1	Nurligenova Z.N.	Topic No. 13. "Kazakhstan is a state recognized by the modern world". Topic 14. "N.A. Nazarbayev – a personality in history".	Master class	interactive	I course; SIB-21-5,6 BT-21-2 OPI-21-2	24.11.2021 11.00 12.40.; ТИМС- ортудо;
2	Temirzhanova Sh.M.	The importance and ways of strengthening interethnic harmony in the Republic of Kazakhstan	Practical lesson	interactive	1st course; TE-21-1	01.11.21.; 9.00 10.45; ТИМС: qham8h4

3	Oshanov N. S.	Topic: contradictions and consequences of Soviet reforms in	Lecture	Lecture- conversatio	1st course ГД-21-1-2-3	28.02.2022
		Kazakhstan in the second half of the twentieth century. The nature of the		n	- 7	9.00- 10.40
		"perestroika" policy in Kazakhstan				Тимс:
						tybd0en
4	Amirkhanova	Formation of a nation of a single	Master class	Lecture-	1st course	19.04.22;
	Zh.B.	future		conversatio	ЦАФ-21-3,	
				n	ГИК-21-2,	11.00.
					Оц-21-2,	ТИМС:
					УиА-21-2,	dfoej36

Approved at the meeting of the department Protocol No. 1. 31.08.21

Acting Head of the Department Responsible for the UMR

Tleugabylova K.S. Amirkhanova Zh.B